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Iowa Olweus Trainer/Consultants 2015-2016 
Iowa has invested in training personnel and providing professional development to 
support comprehensive bullying prevention through the evidence based Olweus 
Bullying Prevention Program. Olweus Trainer/Consultants are found in schools, 
communities and Area Education Agencies. 
 
 
Olweus State Coordinator 
Penny Bisignano  
bisignanoconsulting@gmail.com 
515-306-4847 
International Bullying Prevention Association, Board of 
Directors  
 
Olweus Program Home: http://www.clemson.edu/olweus/  

Olweus Program Materials/Resources: 

http://www.violencepreventionworks.org/public/bullying.page  

Iowa Department of Education Bullying and Harassment Webpages: 
https://www.educateiowa.gov/pk-12/learner-supports/anti-
bullyinganti-harassment  

Iowa Department of Education Bullying and Harassment Videos and 
Resources: https://www.educateiowa.gov/pk-12/learner-supports/anti-
bullyinganti-harassment/bullyingharassment-video-and-resources  

• Cyberbullying: Tips for Educators 
• Bullying, Peer Harassment and Civil Rights 
• Supporting LGBTQ Youth in Schools 
• Children Who Are Bullied and Bully Others 
• Best Practices in Bullying Prevention  
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Federal Bullying Webpage: http://www.stopbullying.gov 

Centers for Disease Control and Bullying Resources/Research: 
http://www.cdc.gov/violenceprevention/youthviolence/bullyingresearch/  

http://www.cdc.gov/violenceprevention/pub/understanding_bullying.html 

http://www.cdc.gov/violenceprevention/pdf/bullying_factsheet.pdf  

International Bullying Prevention Association: www.stopbullyingworld.org 

AEA 1    Keystone  Elkader, Iowa 
DeAnne Blanchard 
Special Education Consultant 
Keystone Area Education Agency 
700 Ridgewood Drive 
Decorah, Iowa 52101-2303 
563-382-2870 
dblanchard@aea1.k12.ia.us  
 

 

AEA 267  Cedar Falls, Iowa 
Dawn Jaeger (Olweus Technical 
Assistance Consultant OTAC) 
School Social Worker 
Grinnell Sector Office 
909 South 12th Street  
Marshalltown, Iowa 50158 
641-236-7596 
djaeger@aea267.k12.ia.us  
 

 

AEA 8     Prairie Lakes Pocahontas, Iowa 
Linda Linn 
Teaching and Learning Consultant 
Prairie Lakes AEA 
23 E. 7th Street 
Spencer, Iowa 51301 
712-262-4704 ext. 2007 
712-260-3922 cell 
llinn@plaea.org  

Lorie Spanjers 
Special Education Consultant 
Prairie Lakes AEA 
1235 5th Avenue South 
Fort Dodge, Iowa 50501 
515-966-4107 
lspanjers@plaea.org  
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Jaymie Randel  
Coaching Coordinator 
Prairie Lakes AEA  
1235 5th Avenue South 
Fort Dodge, Iowa 50501 
515-368-0358 
jrandel@plaea.org  
 

 

AEA 9   Mississippi Bend Bettendorf, Iowa  
 Barb Brunkan 
729 21st Street 
Bettendorf, Iowa 52722 
563-508-6377 
bbrunkan@mbaea.org  
 

 Jill Yates 
729 21st Street 
Bettendorf, Iowa 52722 
563.344.6380 
jyates@mbaea.org 

Jean Simpson 
729 21st Street 
Bettendorf, Iowa 52722 
563-244-6373 
jsimpson@mbaea.org 
 

 

AEA 10   Grant Wood  Cedar Rapids, Iowa 
Tammy Beener 
School Psychologist 
319-358-6297 
200 Holiday Road 
Coralville, Iowa 52241 
tbeener@gwaea.org  
 

Teresa Grider-Baker 
School Social Worker 
4401 Sixth Street SW 
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52404 
319-358-2118 
tgrider-baker@gwaea.org  

Denese Toomey 
4401 Sixth Street SW 
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52404 
319-399-6844 
dtoomey@gwaea.org  
 

Marty Van Roekel 
Special Education Consultant 
4401 Sixth Street SW 
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52404 
319-358-6253 
mvanroekel@gwaea.org 
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AEA 11   Heartland Johnston, Iowa 
Karolyn Zeller 
School Social Worker 
6500 Corporate Drive 
Johnston, Iowa 50131 
515-270-9030 Ext. 14507 
kzeller@heartlandaea.org  
 
 

 

Northwest AEA Sioux City, Iowa 
Marlin Jeffers  
1520 Morningside Ave. 
Sioux City, Iowa 51106 
712-222-6038 
mjeffers@nwaea.org 
 

Flora Lee 
1520 Morningside Ave.  
Sioux City, Iowa 51106 
712-222-6363 
FLEE@nwaea.com 
 

Green Hills AEA Council Bluffs, Iowa 
Deb Zebill 
Halverson Center for Education 
24997 Highway 92 
Council Bluffs, Iowa 51502 
712-366-0503 
dzebill@ghaea.org  
 

 

Great Prairie AEA  Burlington, Iowa 
None 
(See list of Private Trainers 
across Iowa) 
 

 
 
 

Olweus Trainers in Iowa Schools 
Mike Shipley, At Risk Counselor 
LinnMar Community Schools 
3555 North 10th St.  
Marion, Iowa 52302 
319-447-3152 
mshipley@linnmar.k12.ia.us  
 

Stacia Walker, Elementary 
Prevention Specialist 
LinnMar Community Schools 
3555 North 10th St.  
Marion, Iowa 52302 
319-447-3337 
swalker@linnmar.k12.ia.us  
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Renee Boehler, World Language 
Prairie Crest Elementary 
College Community Schools 
401 76th Ave. S.W. 
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52404-7034 
319-848-5280 
rboehler@prairiepride.org  
 
 
 

 Ellen Reilly  
Davenport Community Schools 
1606 Brady St. 
Davenport, Iowa 52803 
563-336-3832 
reillye@davenportschools.org 

Patti Ryan, Human Resources 
Maple Valley-Anthon Oto Schools 
501 S. 7th Street 
Mapleton, Iowa 51034 
712-881-1315x1003 
pryan@mvaoschool.com  
 

Roxann Dittmer 
Cedar Rapids Community Schools 
520 11th St. NW 
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52405 
319-892-5704 
rdittmer52403@yahoo.com 
rdittmer@cr.k12.ia.us  
 

Becky Kinnander 
North Union High School 
600 4th Avenue 
Armstrong, Iowa 51514 
712-868-3550 
bkinnander@northunion.k12.ia.us 

Jane Heinz 
1601 Brady St. 
Davenport, Iowa 52803 
563-336-5013 
heinzj@davenportschools.org  
 
 
 

Private Trainer/Consultants 
Kathy Lockard  
(Olweus Technical Assistance 
Consultant OTAC) 
409 South Browning  
Afton, Iowa 50830 
641-340-5621 Cell 
641-347-5544 Home 
Kathylockard1969@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Amanda Easton 
Easton Investigation Systems EBIS 
923 42nd Street 
Des Moines, Iowa 50312 
http://www.investigatebullying.com/h
ome.html  
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Christine Allen  
1250 Teg Drive 
Iowa City, Iowa  
319-330-3536 
Christine.Allen1250@gmail.com  
 

 Mike Peters 
205 W. Oakwood 
Ottumwa, Iowa 52501 
641-682-4843 
petersmikej65@gmail.com 
 

Cinda Rachow 
12914 Sky Park Drive 
Omaha, Nebraska 68137 
402-896-8570 
402-960-1631 
momrachow@gmail.com  
 

Stephen (Steve) Schwiesow 
112 Sunny Ridge Dr. 
Council Bluffs, Iowa 51503 
712-328-9251 
402-981-4699 
steves4@cox.net  

Carol Johnson 
402-681-7012 
carol.johnsonomaha@gmail.com 

Cindy Swanson, ISEA 
777 3rd Street 
Des Moines, Iowa 50309 
515-471-8000 
cindy.swanson@isea.org 
 

 
The Olweus Program (pronounced Ol-VAY-us) is a comprehensive approach that 
includes schoolwide, classroom, individual, and community components. The 
program is focused on long-term change that creates a safe and positive school 
climate. It is designed and evaluated for use in elementary, middle, junior high 
and high schools (K-12). The program’s goals are to reduce and prevent 
bullying problems among schoolchildren and to improve peer relations at school. 
The program has been found to reduce bullying among students, improve the 
social climate of classrooms, and reduce related antisocial behaviors, such as 
vandalism and truancy. The Olweus Program has been implemented in more than 
a dozen countries around the world, and in thousands of schools in the United 
States. Headquarters for Olweus is Clemson University.  
 


